
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07567861 

Name of Company 

Capital Auto Solutions Limited trading as Marshall Panetcraft 

|/We 
Alexander Kinninmonth David James Green 

Highfield Court, Tollgate Highfield Court, Tollgate 

Chandlers Ford Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh Eastleigh 

Hampshire, SO53 3TZ Hampshire, SO53 3TZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 20 January 2014 

Signed Neca, Kanivwoidl, Date 20 January 2014 

Baker Tilly Business Services Limited 

Highfield Court, Toligate 

Chandlers Ford Insolve 
Eastleigh 

Hampshire, SO53 3TZ *A30JS5GZ" 

AQ 6 28/01/2014 #87 

COMPANIES HOUSE 
Ref 1058872/ASK/DG/MDT/AH 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Capital Auto Solutions Limited trading as Marshall Panelcraft 

on the 20 January 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Cok Ratalr Macelrat& 

Signed Sy WAS © 

Dated 2a- Vo Boitt 



Capital Auto Solutions Limited trading as Marshall Panelcraft 
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 January 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 
£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Book Debts 5,451 70 2,725 85 
Goodwill 69,000 00 NIL 

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors 2,725 85 

Signature Qala Date 2e- 1- Zaye 



Capital Auto Solutions Limited trading as Marshall Panelcraft 
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 January 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,725 85 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Holiday Pay Dividend 4,395 42 

4,395 42 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (1,669 57) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Business Capital Solutions Limited NIL 

NIL 
(1,669 57) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (1,669 57) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (1,669 57) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (1,669 57) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Ordinary Unsecured Creditors 64,347 46 

Employees - Unpaid Redundancy and PILON 36,438 68 

Employees - Unpaid Wages 37,462 80 
HMRC - NIC 38,455 68 
HMRC - VAT 65,648 41 

242,353 03 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (244,022 60) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (244,022 60) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (244,122 60) 

Signature Quo LS S- Date @o- \- Veit} 